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1015 03/01/2022 20 40649 Claims Northsound Auto Group LLC 47,818.64
594 21 64 00 Law Enforcement Cap M 001 Current Expense Fund 47,818.64 2021 Dodge Durango Pursuit

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29894 47,818.64
1205 03/14/2022 20 40650 Claims Altec Industries Inc 1,113.21

533 80 48 00 Electric Repairs & Maint 401 Electric Fund 1,113.21 Bucket Truck Repair

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29967 1,113.21
1206 03/14/2022 20 40651 Claims Arrow Lumber 299.16

534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 11.17 Bit, Lumber, Hillman Fasteners
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 7.97 Velcro 2 Pk
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 60.46 Spring Hinges
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 11.87 ABS Glue
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 45.47 ABS Cleanout Plug, Adapter, ABS Pipe
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 4.31 Blue Shop Towels
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund -15.10 Return Plug & Adapter
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 13.38 Hillman Fasteners
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 60.46 Spring Hinges
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 9.70 Nozzle, Nylon Shutoff
518 38 31 00 Town Hall Operating Su 001 Current Expense Fund 17.27 Doorknob
575 50 31 00 Comm Center Operating 001 Current Expense Fund 7.01 Bulb
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 18.86 Bit, Hooks, Lumber, Center Punch
533 10 21 00 Electric Uniforms 401 Electric Fund 46.33 Gloves

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29929 11.17
29930 7.97
29931 60.46
29932 11.87
29933 45.47
29934 4.31
29935 -1.72
29936 60.46
29937 9.70
29938 17.27
29939 7.01
29940 18.86
29941 46.33
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1207 03/14/2022 20 40652 Claims Associated Petroleum 2,080.05
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 481.64 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 228.10 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 143.02 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 143.02 Fuel Purchases
521 20 32 00 Law Enforcement Fuel 001 Current Expense Fund 488.44 Fuel Purchases
533 10 32 00 Electric Fuel 401 Electric Fund 275.21 Fuel Purchases
534 10 32 00 Water Fuel 410 Water Fund 160.31 Fuel Purchases
535 10 32 00 Sewer Fuel 411 Sewer Fund 160.31 Fuel Purchases

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29944 995.78
29950 1,084.27

1208 03/14/2022 20 40653 Claims Atlas Copco Compressors 314.29
534 80 48 00 Water Repairs & Mainte 410 Water Fund 314.29 Compressor Repair

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29922 314.29
1209 03/14/2022 20 40654 Claims Blacksheep Technology 810.00

514 23 41 00 Finance Professional Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 372.60 February 2022 Support
521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 194.40 February 2022 Support
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 48.60 February 2022 Support
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 48.60 February 2022 Support
535 80 41 00 Sewer Professional Serv 411 Sewer Fund 48.60 February 2022 Support
558 60 41 00 Planning/Building Profe 001 Current Expense Fund 97.20 February 2022 Support

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29921 810.00
1210 03/14/2022 20 40655 Claims Code Publishing Company 387.51

514 23 41 02 EMC Codification 001 Current Expense Fund 387.51 Code Updates

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29918 387.51
1211 03/14/2022 20 40656 Claims Christina M Dargan 155.36

514 40 43 00 Finance Training/Travel 001 Current Expense Fund 155.36 Mileage/Meals For Training

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29914 155.36
1212 03/14/2022 20 40657 Claims Databar Incorporated 301.73

514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 20.86 Purchase Order Books
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 45.49 Purchase Order Books
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 10.67 Purchase Order Books
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 56.32 Purchase Order Books
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 48.53 Purchase Order Books
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 43.02 Purchase Order Books
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 59.22 Purchase Order Books
542 30 31 00 Streets Operating Suppl 101 Street Fund 3.82 Purchase Order Books
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 10.47 Purchase Order Books
576 80 31 00 Parks Operating Supplie 001 Current Expense Fund 3.33 Purchase Order Books

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29909 301.73
1213 03/14/2022 20 40658 Claims Eatonville - Utilities 17,377.08

518 36 47 00 Town Hall Utility Service 001 Current Expense Fund 801.10 TOE Utilities
531 18 47 00 Storm Drain Utility Servi 450 Storm Drain Fund 68.90 TOE Utilities
533 80 47 00 Electric Utility Services 401 Electric Fund 3,792.16 TOE Utilities
534 80 47 01 Water Utility Services 410 Water Fund 2,712.62 TOE Utilities
535 80 47 00 Sewer Utility Services 411 Sewer Fund 5,055.15 TOE Utilities
537 80 47 00 Refuse Utility Service 460 Refuse Fund 68.90 TOE Utilities
542 30 47 00 Streets Utility Services 101 Street Fund 864.20 TOE Utilities
546 50 47 00 Airport Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 70.00 TOE Utilities
554 30 47 00 Animal Control Utility Se 001 Current Expense Fund 75.39 TOE Utilities
557 30 47 00 Visitor Center Utility Ser 110 Tourism Fund 466.69 TOE Utilities
575 50 47 00 Comm Center Utility Ser 001 Current Expense Fund 1,757.55 TOE Utilities
576 80 47 00 Parks Utility Services 001 Current Expense Fund 1,644.42 TOE Utilities

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29903 17,377.08
1214 03/14/2022 20 40659 Claims Eatonville Auto Center 1,482.82

533 80 48 00 Electric Repairs & Maint 401 Electric Fund 1,482.82 Vehicle Repair

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29912 1,482.82
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1215 03/14/2022 20 40660 Claims Farwest Line Specialties 227.53
533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 227.53 GluvEze Talc, Howe Wire Tool, Handline 

Carrier

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29947 227.53
1216 03/14/2022 20 40661 Claims Hach Company 785.89

534 80 34 00 Water Inventory Purcha 410 Water Fund 785.89 StablCal Calibration Set

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29946 785.89
1217 03/14/2022 20 40662 Claims Harold Lemay Enterprises 55,650.36

537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 51,487.33 Refuse Contract
537 60 41 00 Refuse Contract 460 Refuse Fund 4,163.03 Refuse Contract

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29904 51,487.33
29943 4,163.03

1218 03/14/2022 20 40663 Claims Honey Bucket 384.95
576 80 41 00 Parks Professional Servi 001 Current Expense Fund 384.95 Honey Bucket Rental For Trail 

03/04/22-03/31/22

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29966 384.95
1219 03/14/2022 20 40664 Claims J Harlen Co Inc 1,853.66

533 80 35 00 Electric Tools & Minor E 401 Electric Fund 1,853.66 Reel Rodder

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29955 1,853.66
1220 03/14/2022 20 40665 * Claims Jodi Klein 99.43 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

343 30 00 00 Electric Charges-Base Ch 401 Electric Fund -14.62 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 40 00 00 Water Charges-Base Ch 410 Water Fund -27.33 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 50 00 00 Sewer Charges-Base Ch 411 Sewer Fund -36.42 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
343 70 00 00 Refuse Charges 460 Refuse Fund -21.06 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29913 99.43
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1221 03/14/2022 20 40666 Claims McGavick Graves PS 3,089.50
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 277.50 Legal Services - Public Works Director 

Employment Contract
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 795.50 Legal Services - Police Chief Contract
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 55.50 Legal Services - TBD Annual Report 

Resolution
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 55.50 Legal Services - LOA Pay Increase, LOU 

Apprentice Program
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 222.00 Legal Services - Attend Town Council 

Meeting
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 222.00 Legal Services - Meeting With Mayor & 

Seth Boettcher
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 18.50 Legal Services - Respond To Email B. 

Dunn
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 129.50 Legal Services - Documentation For 

Payment Of PW Director
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 185.00 Legal Services - Retroactive Appt & 

Compensation For Seth Boettcher As 
Town Administrator

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 129.50 Legal Services - Respond To Email B. 
Thomas

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 37.00 Legal Services - Counilmembers Who 
Abstain Without Valid Grounds For 
Disqualification

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 129.50 Legal Services - OPMA, PC Sheriff 
Contract, PW Director Performing Duties 
Of Planner

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 222.00 Legal Services - Mask Requirement For In
Person Meetings

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 129.50 Legal Services - Levy Lift Referendum & 
For/Against Committees

515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 148.00 Legal Services - Cleanup Of Town Landfill
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 92.50 Legal Services - Appointments To Civil 

Service Commission
515 41 40 00 Legal Service- Town Att 001 Current Expense Fund 240.50 Legal Services - Levy Lid Lift, Attend 

Study Session

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29942 3,089.50
1222 03/14/2022 20 40667 Claims Mountain Mist 105.38
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521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 28.17 Water
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 23.47 Water
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 16.35 Water
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 16.34 Water
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 16.35 Water
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 4.70 Water

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29964 28.17
29965 77.21

1223 03/14/2022 20 40668 Claims Orca Pacific Inc 802.57
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 802.57 Soda Ash

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29919 802.57
1224 03/14/2022 20 40669 Claims Pacific Publishing Company Inc 108.00

543 30 41 00 Street - Advertising 101 Street Fund 72.00 Legal Notice - TBD Annual Report
558 60 41 02 Planning/Building Adve 001 Current Expense Fund 36.00 Legal Notice - Special Meeting PW 

Director & PC Applicants

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29951 108.00
1225 03/14/2022 20 40670 Claims Pierce County Budget & Finance 5,617.06

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 1,211.46 911 Responses Feburary 2022
586 88 00 00 County/Crime Victims 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 33.81 Court Fines
523 60 41 00 Care/Custody Of Prison 001 Current Expense Fund 3,362.24 Jail Services January 2022
521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 1,009.55 911 Responses January 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29905 1,211.46
29953 33.81
29956 3,362.24
29957 1,009.55

1226 03/14/2022 20 40671 Claims Pitney Bowes Global Financial Services 155.46
514 23 45 00 Finance Leases/Rentals 001 Current Expense Fund 155.46 Postage Meter Lease

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29908 155.46
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1227 03/14/2022 20 40672 * Claims Prince Telecom LLC 200.00
369 40 00 00 Misc Street Revenue 101 Street Fund -200.00 Cancelled Permit Invoice 6263

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29917 200.00
1228 03/14/2022 20 40673 Claims PumpTech Holdings LLC 1,827.36

534 80 48 00 Water Repairs & Mainte 410 Water Fund 1,827.36 Booster Pump Install

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29954 1,827.36
1229 03/14/2022 20 40674 Claims Quill Corp 460.60

533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 42.85 Door Hangers
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 42.84 Door Hangers
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 37.74 Marker Board
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 7.32 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 18.43 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 26.29 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 8.45 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 20.96 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 18.10 Stamp
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 4.76 Binder
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 41.94 Guide Polyfile
514 23 31 00 Finance Operating Supp 001 Current Expense Fund 4.88 Office Supplies
521 20 31 00 Law Enforcement Opera 001 Current Expense Fund 125.88 Office Supplies
531 30 31 00 Storm Drain Operating S 450 Storm Drain Fund 4.85 Office Supplies
533 10 31 00 Electric Operating Supp 401 Electric Fund 13.45 Office Supplies
534 80 31 00 Water Operating Suppli 410 Water Fund 18.77 Office Supplies
535 80 31 00 Sewer Operating Suppli 411 Sewer Fund 9.92 Office Supplies
537 80 31 00 Refuse Operating Suppl 460 Refuse Fund 11.12 Office Supplies
558 60 31 00 Planning/Building Oper 001 Current Expense Fund 2.05 Office Supplies

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29910 85.69
29911 37.74
29915 60.49
29959 20.96
29960 18.10
29961 4.76
29962 41.94
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29963 190.92
1230 03/14/2022 20 40675 Claims Rainier Connect 1,741.96

521 20 42 00 Law Enforcement Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 312.49 Phone Services - Police
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 272.82 Phone Services - Water
514 23 42 00 Finance Communication 001 Current Expense Fund 499.26 Phone Services - TH
558 60 42 00 Planning/Building Comm 001 Current Expense Fund 166.42 Phone Services - TH
534 10 42 00 Water Communications 410 Water Fund 74.99 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 74.98 Phone Services - Water/Sewer
535 80 42 00 Sewer Communications 411 Sewer Fund 191.03 Phone Services - Sewer
533 10 42 00 Electric Communication 401 Electric Fund 149.97 Phone Services - Light

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29923 312.49
29924 272.82
29925 665.68
29926 149.97
29927 191.03
29928 149.97

1231 03/14/2022 20 40676 Claims Sound Electronics 401.76
575 50 41 00 Comm Professional Serv 001 Current Expense Fund 401.76 Fire Alarm Monitoring 

04/01/22-03/31/23

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29916 401.76
1232 03/14/2022 20 40677 Claims South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 53,916.31

522 10 41 00 Fire Control Professiona 001 Current Expense Fund 53,916.31 Fire & EMS Services February 2022

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29958 53,916.31
1233 03/14/2022 20 40678 Claims Mark W Merod South Sound Polygraph 250.00

521 20 41 00 Law Enforcement Pro Se 001 Current Expense Fund 250.00 Pre-Employment Polygraph

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29945 250.00
1234 03/14/2022 20 40679 Claims State Treasurer's Office 1,994.04

586 00 00 00 State Remittance- Court 640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 1,994.04 Court Fines
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29952 1,994.04
1235 03/14/2022 20 40680 Claims Town of Eatonville 3,815.48

514 21 40 00 ARPA-Utility Assistance 004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 3,815.48 ARPA Funds Utility Assistance Program

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29969 3,815.48
1236 03/14/2022 20 40681 Claims USA Blue Book 1,744.58

534 80 35 00 Water Tools & Minor Eq 410 Water Fund 1,744.58 Subsurface LD-7 Water Leak Detector

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29948 1,744.58
1237 03/14/2022 20 40682 Claims Utilities Underground Location Center 19.35

531 30 41 00 Storm Drain Professiona 450 Storm Drain Fund 4.84 Locates
533 80 41 00 Electric Professional Ser 401 Electric Fund 4.84 Locates
534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 4.84 Locates
535 80 41 02 Sewer Collection Profes 411 Sewer Fund 4.83 Locates

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29907 19.35
1238 03/14/2022 20 40683 Claims WA State Patrol 79.50

521 20 41 02 Law Enforcement Interg 001 Current Expense Fund 79.50 Background Checks

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29906 79.50
1239 03/14/2022 20 40684 Claims Water Management Labs Inc 487.00

534 10 41 00 Water Professional Serv 410 Water Fund 487.00 Testing

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29949 487.00
1240 03/14/2022 20 40685 Claims Weyerhaeuser NR Company 41,617.32 Remediation 7000021360

537 80 41 00 Refuse Professional Serv 460 Refuse Fund 12,389.63 Ecology Oversight Costs
537 80 49 01 Landfill Remedial Action 460 Refuse Fund 29,227.69 Remediation 7000021360 Dept Of 

Ecology Inv 000869 Landfill Remedial 
Action Costs
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PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29968 41,617.32
1241 03/14/2022 20 40686 Claims Zumar Industries Inc 304.97

542 64 48 00 Traffic Control Maintena 101 Street Fund 304.97 Street Signs X 3

PO's PaidAcct Pay# Amount

29920 304.97

Records Printed: 38 Adjustments: 0.00
Beginning Balance: 0.00
Revenues: 0.00
Warrant Expenditures: 249,879.87
Non Warrant Expenditures: 0.00
Interfund Transfers: 0.00
Redemptions: 0.00
Deposits: 0.00
Withdrawals: 0.00
Stop Payments: 0.00

Account

001 - 514 23 31 00 56.53
001 - 514 23 41 00 372.60
001 - 514 23 41 02 387.51
001 - 514 23 42 00 499.26
001 - 514 23 45 00 155.46
001 - 514 40 43 00 155.36
001 - 515 41 40 00 3,089.50
001 - 518 36 47 00 801.10
001 - 518 38 31 00 138.19
001 - 521 20 31 00 311.70
001 - 521 20 32 00 970.08
001 - 521 20 41 00 444.40
001 - 521 20 41 02 2,300.51
001 - 521 20 42 00 312.49
001 - 522 10 41 00 53,916.31
001 - 523 60 41 00 3,362.24
001 - 546 50 47 00 70.00
001 - 554 30 47 00 75.39
001 - 558 60 31 00 25.67
001 - 558 60 41 00 97.20
001 - 558 60 41 02 36.00
001 - 558 60 42 00 166.42
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Account

001 - 575 50 31 00 7.01
001 - 575 50 41 00 401.76
001 - 575 50 47 00 1,757.55
001 - 576 80 31 00 3.33
001 - 576 80 41 00 384.95
001 - 576 80 47 00 1,644.42
001 - 594 21 64 00 47,818.64
004 - 514 21 40 00 3,815.48
101 - 369 40 00 00 -200.00
101 - 542 30 31 00 3.82
101 - 542 30 47 00 864.20
101 - 542 64 48 00 304.97
101 - 543 30 41 00 72.00
110 - 557 30 47 00 466.69
401 - 343 30 00 00 -14.62
401 - 533 10 21 00 46.33
401 - 533 10 31 00 128.97
401 - 533 10 32 00 503.31
401 - 533 10 42 00 149.97
401 - 533 80 35 00 2,081.19
401 - 533 80 41 00 53.44
401 - 533 80 47 00 3,792.16
401 - 533 80 48 00 2,596.03
410 - 343 40 00 00 -27.33
410 - 534 10 32 00 303.33
410 - 534 10 41 00 540.44
410 - 534 10 42 00 347.81
410 - 534 80 31 00 1,032.81
410 - 534 80 34 00 785.89
410 - 534 80 35 00 1,744.58
410 - 534 80 47 01 2,712.62
410 - 534 80 48 00 2,141.65
411 - 343 50 00 00 -36.42
411 - 535 10 32 00 303.33
411 - 535 80 31 00 129.22
411 - 535 80 41 00 48.60
411 - 535 80 41 02 4.83
411 - 535 80 42 00 266.01
411 - 535 80 47 00 5,055.15
450 - 531 18 47 00 68.90
450 - 531 30 31 00 15.52
450 - 531 30 41 00 4.84
460 - 343 70 00 00 -21.06
460 - 537 60 41 00 55,650.36
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Account

460 - 537 80 31 00 70.34
460 - 537 80 41 00 12,389.63
460 - 537 80 47 00 68.90
460 - 537 80 49 01 29,227.69
640 - 586 00 00 00 1,994.04
640 - 586 88 00 00 33.81

RevenuesFund Adjustments Beg Bal War Exp N War Exp IT In IT Out Stop Pmts

001 Current Expense Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 119,761.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,815.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
101 Street Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,444.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
110 Tourism Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 466.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
401 Electric Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,366.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
410 Water Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,636.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
411 Sewer Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,843.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
450 Storm Drain Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
460 Refuse Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 97,427.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,027.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 249,879.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1015 03/01/2022 Claims 20     40649 Northsound Auto Group LLC 47,818.64
1205 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40650 Altec Industries Inc 1,113.21
1206 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40651 Arrow Lumber 299.16
1207 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40652 Associated Petroleum 2,080.05
1208 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40653 Atlas Copco Compressors 314.29
1209 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40654 Blacksheep Technology 810.00
1210 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40655 Code Publishing Company 387.51
1211 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40656 Christina M Dargan 155.36
1212 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40657 Databar Incorporated 301.73
1213 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40658 Eatonville - Utilities 17,377.08
1214 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40659 Eatonville Auto Center 1,482.82
1215 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40660 Farwest Line Specialties 227.53
1216 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40661 Hach Company 785.89
1217 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40662 Harold Lemay Enterprises 55,650.36
1218 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40663 Honey Bucket 384.95
1219 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40664 J Harlen Co Inc 1,853.66
1220 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40665 Jodi Klein 99.43 Refund Credit Paid By Escrow
1221 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40666 McGavick Graves PS 3,089.50
1222 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40667 Mountain Mist 105.38
1223 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40668 Orca Pacific Inc 802.57
1224 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40669 Pacific Publishing Company Inc 108.00
1225 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40670 Pierce County Budget & Finance 5,617.06
1226 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40671 Pitney Bowes Global Financial 

Services
155.46

1227 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40672 Prince Telecom LLC 200.00
1228 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40673 PumpTech Holdings LLC 1,827.36
1229 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40674 Quill Corp 460.60
1230 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40675 Rainier Connect 1,741.96
1231 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40676 Sound Electronics 401.76
1232 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40677 South Pierce Fire & Rescue No 17 53,916.31
1233 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40678 Mark W Merod South Sound 

Polygraph LLC
250.00

1234 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40679 State Treasurer's Office 1,994.04
1235 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40680 Town of Eatonville 3,815.48
1236 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40681 USA Blue Book 1,744.58
1237 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40682 Utilities Underground Location 

Center
19.35

1238 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40683 WA State Patrol 79.50
1239 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40684 Water Management Labs Inc 487.00
1240 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40685 Weyerhaeuser NR Company 41,617.32 Remediation 7000021360
1241 03/14/2022 Claims 20     40686 Zumar Industries Inc 304.97

001 Current Expense Fund 119,761.58
004 ARPA-American Rescue Plan Act 3,815.48
101 Street Fund 1,444.99
110 Tourism Fund 466.69
401 Electric Fund 9,366.02
410 Water Fund 9,636.46
411 Sewer Fund 5,843.56
450 Storm Drain Fund 89.26
460 Refuse Fund 97,427.98
640 Fiscal Agency Remittance Fund 2,027.85

Claims: 249,879.87
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 249,879.87



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 16:45:55 Date: 03/08/2022

03/01/2022 To: 03/14/2022 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 12:41:33 Date: 03/02/2022

03/04/2022 To: 03/04/2022 Page: 1
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

1054 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Shauna K Anderson 2,023.04 02/16/22-02/28/22
1055 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT David G Baublits 632.49 02/16/22-02/28/22
1056 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Seth R Boettcher 3,839.93 02/16/22-02/28/22
1057 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT John D Bondo 1,487.48 02/16/22-02/28/22
1058 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Christina M Dargan 1,939.16 02/16/22-02/28/22
1059 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Miranda M Doll 2,375.31 02/16/22-02/28/22
1060 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Saul Duran 1,505.21 02/16/22-02/28/22
1061 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Clayton A Kistenmacher 1,802.28 02/16/22-02/28/22
1062 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Gregory C Lytle 1,398.11 02/16/22-02/28/22
1063 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jason L McGuire 1,784.56 02/16/22-02/28/22
1064 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Steve McKasson 2,685.31 02/16/22-02/28/22
1065 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Kendra A Morrison 1,449.50 02/16/22-02/28/22
1066 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Hannah R Mustain 1,271.34 02/16/22-02/28/22
1067 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Johnnie G Newell 1,444.55 02/16/22-02/28/22
1068 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Wendy M Perry 1,499.55 02/16/22-02/28/22
1069 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Jodi M Rivera 611.32 02/16/22-02/28/22
1070 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Matthew R Rivera 2,892.93 02/16/22-02/28/22
1071 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Levi D Scheirbeck 1,626.69 02/16/22-02/28/22
1074 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT Johnny K Wade 1,857.80 02/16/22-02/28/22
1089 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT AWC 15,251.57 Pay Cycle(s) 03/04/2022 To 

03/04/2022 - AWC
1090 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT EFTPS 941 Tax Deposits 12,846.05 941 Deposit for Pay Cycle(s) 

03/04/2022 - 03/04/2022
1091 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 

DeferredComp
480.00 Pay Cycle(s) 03/04/2022 To 

03/04/2022 - Deferred Comp

1092 03/04/2022 Payroll 20 EFT WA State Dept of Retirement 
Systems

8,043.41 Pay Cycle(s) 03/04/2022 To 
03/04/2022 - Pers 3; Pay Cycle(s) 
03/04/2022 To 03/04/2022 - Pers 
2; Pay Cycle(s) 03/04/2022 To 
03/04/2022 - Leoff 2

1072 03/04/2022 Payroll 20     26726 Daniel G Sharpe 3,091.52 02/16/22-02/28/22
1073 03/04/2022 Payroll 20     26727 Mike W Tiller 755.16 02/16/22-02/28/22
1093 03/04/2022 Payroll 20     26728 Aflac - Remittance Processing 

Services
80.78 Pay Cycle(s) 03/04/2022 To 

03/04/2022 - Pre Tax Aflac

1094 03/04/2022 Payroll 20     26729 IBEW Local 483 682.42 Pay Cycle(s) 03/04/2022 To 
03/04/2022 - Ibew

001 Current Expense Fund 43,715.11
002 Cemtery Fund 434.43
101 Street Fund 1,111.78
401 Electric Fund 13,247.73
410 Water Fund 7,512.18
411 Sewer Fund 7,342.34
450 Storm Drain Fund 1,993.90

75,357.47 Payroll: 75,357.47



CHECK REGISTER
Town Of Eatonville Time: 12:41:33 Date: 03/02/2022

03/04/2022 To: 03/04/2022 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the materials have 
been furnished, the services rendered or labor performed as described herein, & that
the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the Town of Eatonville and 
that I am authorized to certify to said claim.

 =

      TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

 =

Kyle Litzenberger_____________________________________

 =

Peter Paul __________________________________________

 =

Robert Thomas ______________________________________

 =

Bill Dunn ___________________________________________

 =

Emily McFadden _____________________________________

 =

Reviewed by Mayor David Baublits _______________________________                                                   


